



**Embassy of Japan
in the Kingdom of Cambodia**

Press Release

No. 57 PR-19/EoJ

14 November, 2019

Japanese Film Festival 2019

The Japan Foundation, in cooperation with the Embassy of Japan, the Ministry of Culture and Fine Arts, and Cambodia-Japan Cooperation Center (CJCC), will organize the “**Japanese Film Festival 2019**” on 20-24 November in Phnom Penh (Major Cineplex of AEON Mall I and II and the Legend Cinema of TK Avenue) and on 6-10 December in Siem Reap (Major Cineplex).

During the Festival, Japanese films selected from a wide range of different categories will be screened at the above-mentioned major theaters. The selection includes drama, mystery, musical, animation, history and comedy. These films portray various aspects of Japanese life, society and culture and will provide a good opportunity for audience to familiarize themselves with Japan and its people.

The 10 Japanese films will be screened with Khmer and English Subtitles. Screening schedule is published on the Japanese Film Festival website at the following link: (<http://kh.japanesefilmfest.org/screening-schedule/>). The admission is free.

Japanese Film Festival has been held every year since 2015 to promote cultural exchange between Japan and Cambodia.

For inquiry, please contact to the Culture and Information Section of the Embassy of Japan at 023 217 161, (Ext: 1121) or Email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp.

Embassy of Japan in the Kingdom of Cambodia

Tel: 023 217 161, Fax: 023 216 162

Email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp

Official Website: www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp



ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុនប្រចាំព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
សេចក្តីប្រកាសព័ត៌មាន

លេខ: 57 PR-19/EoJ

ថ្ងៃទី១៤ ខែវិច្ឆិកា ឆ្នាំ២០១៩

មហោស្រពភាពយន្តជប៉ុនប្រចាំឆ្នាំ២០១៩

មូលនិធិជប៉ុន រួមសហការជាមួយស្ថានទូតជប៉ុន ក្រសួងវប្បធម៌ និងវិចិត្រសិល្បៈ និងមជ្ឈមណ្ឌលសហប្រតិបត្តិការកម្ពុជា-ជប៉ុន នឹងរៀបចំមហោស្រពភាពយន្តជប៉ុនប្រចាំឆ្នាំ២០១៩ ចាប់ពីថ្ងៃទី២០ ដល់ថ្ងៃទី២៤ ខែវិច្ឆិកា ឆ្នាំ២០១៩ នៅរាជធានីភ្នំពេញ (រោងភាពយន្តMajor Cineplex AEON I រោងភាពយន្ត Major Cineplex AEON II និងរោងភាពយន្ត Legend សាខាទូកគោក) និងចាប់ពីថ្ងៃទី៦ ដល់ថ្ងៃទី១០ ខែធ្នូ ឆ្នាំ២០១៩ ខេត្តសៀមរាប (រោងភាពយន្ត Major Cineplex) ។

កំឡុងពេលមហោស្រព មានភាពយន្តជាច្រើនប្រភេទ ត្រូវបានសម្រិតសម្រាំងសម្រាប់ការចាក់បញ្ចាំងនៅរោងភាពយន្តល្បីៗដូចដែលបានជម្រាបជូនខាងលើ។ ភាពយន្តទាំងនោះរួមមាន ភាពយន្តបែបមនោសញ្ចេតនា ស៊ីបអង្កេត បែបតន្ត្រី គំនូរជីវចល ប្រវត្តិសាស្ត្រ និងកំប្លែងជាដើម។ ភាពយន្តដែលនឹងត្រូវចាក់បញ្ចាំងទាំងនេះ ឆ្លុះបញ្ចាំងអំពីជីវភាពរស់នៅរបស់ប្រជាជន សង្គម និងវប្បធម៌ជប៉ុន ហើយមហោស្រពនេះក៏ផ្តល់ឱកាសដ៏ល្អមួយសម្រាប់អ្នកទស្សនាអាចស្គាល់ពីប្រទេស និងប្រជាជនជប៉ុន។

ភាពយន្តជប៉ុនចំនួន១០រឿង នឹងត្រូវចាក់បញ្ចាំងជាមួយចំណងជើងរងជាភាសាខ្មែរ និងភាសាអង់គ្លេស។ សម្រាប់តារាងកាលបរិច្ឆេទនៃការចាក់បញ្ចាំង មានផ្សព្វផ្សាយនៅលើគេហទំព័រមហោស្រពភាពយន្តជប៉ុន៖ (<http://kh.japanesefilmfest.org/screening-schedule/>)។ ការចូលរួម គឺដោយសេរី និងឥតគិតថ្លៃ។

មហោស្រពភាពយន្តជប៉ុន ត្រូវបានប្រារព្ធឡើងជារៀងរាល់ឆ្នាំចាប់តាំងពីឆ្នាំ២០១៥ ដើម្បីជម្រុញការផ្លាស់ប្តូរវប្បធម៌រវាងជប៉ុន និងកម្ពុជា។

សម្រាប់សំណួរផ្សេងៗ សូមទាក់ទងមកកាន់ផ្នែកវប្បធម៌ និងព័ត៌មាននៃស្ថានទូតជប៉ុន តាមរយៈលេខទូរស័ព្ទ ០២៣ ២១៧ ១៦១ (ភ្ជាប់បន្ត ១១២១) ឬក៏ផ្ញើអ៊ីម៉ែលមកកាន់អាស័យដ្ឋានដូចខាងក្រោម៖ info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp ។